Fare Information
Fares subject to change

Fareboxes accept U.S. coins and dollar bills,
passes and Smart Cards. Neither the coach

operator nor the fareboxes provide change.

STA Bus Fares

Rider Cash D2 3I-Day
Pass Pass
Youth (6-18) $2.00 $4.00 $40
Adult (19-64) $2.00 $4.00 $60
Reduced Fare* $1.00 $4.00 $30
Shuttle $2.00 $4.00 $40%**

Up to 3 children, under age 6, ride free
when accompanied by a fare-paying rider.

Reduced Fare Photo ID Card

requirements:

I. Must be 65 years of age or older. Proof
of age must be presented, or;

2. Qualifying disability — application
form to be completed by a health care
professional, or;

3. A valid Medicare card issued by the
Social Security Administration.

* Reduced Fare Photo ID Card or a
paratransit ID Card must be presented
with your reduced fare or pass each time
you board the bus. Applications for the
Reduced Fare Photo ID Card are accepted
at Customer Service at the Plaza.

** City Ticket monthly pass includes
parking at the Arena east lot and unlimited
travel on shuttle routes.

Two-Hour Passes/Day Passes

Ask your driver for a Two-Hour Pass (free with
paid fare) or a Day Pass before paying your fare.
Passes issued from the farebox are good for
multiple rides for the designated time — just
swipe it through the magnetic reader on the
farebox.

Customer Service & Information
If you would like help planning your

ride, need additional schedule or service
information or would like to purchase
passes, contact:

45

Regal

Customer Service at the Plaza
(lost and found items)

701 West Riverside Ave., The Plaza

(509) 328-RIDE (7433)

Monday - Friday 7:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.
Saturday Noon to 5:00 P.M.

Closed Sundays and holidays.

e with wheelch, irs

Customer Service Call Center
(509) 328-RIDE (7433)

Monday - Saturday 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. Moran Prairie

Sunday 8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. Library

www.spokanetransit.com SYSA Sports

Visit the website for complete schedule Complex

and detour information, trip planning, Regal Plaza Regal &

employment notices, planning initiatives, . Palouse

general information and more. Ferris HS Hwy

You can also sign up to follow STA on Q goukth&HR"_ld
ar ide

Facebook and/or Twitter, and sign up for
instant notifications via text messaging

_ Lincoln Heights
and/or email.

Shopping Center
Rockwood Manor

Lincoln Park
Grant Park
Vanessa Behan

Nursery e 9th & Perry
Accessibility Information Worksource
Spokane Transit assures nondiscrimination ~ (Employment Security)
in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Goodwill
Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans Industries

with Disabilities Act. For more
information, visit www.spokanetransit.
com.All phone numbers are accessible
for people who are deaf or hard of
hearing through Relay 71 1. Upon request,
alternative formats of this document will
be produced for people who are disabled.
Call (509) 325-6094 or email
ombudsman@spokanetransit.com.

Effective
Jan 20,2019 to
May 18,2019

65

Spokane Transif

How a great city moves.

‘wod3Isuedlduedods Mmm Je uiSessalll 133 O |lBWS BIA S92130U JN03dp Joj dn udis osje ued noj ‘sAnolap

MOUS UO uoljewJojul 91ep-03-dn 3sow ayl dAeY SABM|E |[IM 1ISGaMm VIS 9y *d]qissod awil wnwiuiw ay)

40} puE papa3au se J29))3 ul 3q AJuo [|IM san03dq A|SuipJodde ueld ued SUaWOISND OS PaIeaJd uaaq aey (dew siyy
UO UMOYS 3UO 3Y3 S YydNns) sunolap pauue|d-ald "seade wa|qoid uowwod 3Sow dY3 SJe S193.43S MO.IBU PUE S||IH
‘SW.I0)S 9D]/MOUS SUlINp PaY20|q SWO0d3q JBYl SIUSWISSS dABY S9INOJ SNq Auel] 'S1n03d g Moug pauuejd-aid

Q
>
<r‘
-
=
0
w ke

o «
-]
iseheid s =.= "‘é 1S efaig o
1S efaug N . 5 Ig ;E @ E
S —
Z 1S oyl § = ng = K] T e o
T [ E: =-E = »n O E\
w o x = o O ow® %) ) c
Aey s N1 © ©
w > a ko] -Q-,U wno w I = e
2 g Zp m Q= g2
Z <——— - b o] £ s .= %
‘ 8 9 c X o5 EEEER AR [ ]
© o 8 O 0 mti’
3 vEo S Om £< ©0a
2 | o= 3 B Son cag
e (7] - © ":',"Do g
Z e |Ex £ | 2 O 3
% : ) - s >
3 = S : £
g c = < = 0
3 2 oo | g @ L1
2 @ C 5| w
T o = © §e)
3 © s 2 2
89 ® 0= =BG
s o 3 15 fused § 0w
o 35 c (1’ 7] (]
S N o=
I 8 £ © = 4 ~C 35
: 22 >. 3 S 2 SES |/
- \ —
Flog | < o 8¢ o o<
o'
Su a Jsmuuvg «° o < < o ¢ 8
S < o
o € ¥ Qg 2 ¥ x
< © ; — w c © @
n S 5 c o = O .
=) 1S ueuuays (D (o] 5 B o w
© . —
Ela S = - > ©
® N S| ¢ c 8 dD
=] IS - = < ©
2 S 11oM Sl 2 .CZ o
c -l =a| g YO =
— 1 = c H €0,
b= 4 B = O o) ; ()]
3 H B s S>cE P
S =) = = =9 5 Q.= &
o S . o ] X S = O S C o)
T 0o D 153 o 3™ 3B 1% 2 = EC O
: 8 HErE g g : E5%3
g To & © ° = T o <
= Y g"‘ = 37 >
° [~ <4 <
2 o
& — %)
9
S 20JUOy 3 Buipjing | o
S uojhad °
JQubiH S

“4S 1s0d

IS aidepy



45 From Downtown Weekday 49 To Downtown Weekday How to Ride the Bus

© ; ; @ * Look for your neighborhood bus stop.
& — T £ — I— 8 » The green, white and blue bus stop sign
o i o E e o T o g..“..-’ w;:I tﬁlljyou \'Nhid;] routes stop there and
) c =3 o ®© O — 35| o £3 which direction they are going.

el 3 - %%’% %%_,—E %é o T FE % (:';)% ‘g% - % = o S S * Find your route. Use the Trip Planner or

N | S Baoardsal< Jfbora ko /sa < | NOS8 view the route schedules at |

www.spokanetransit.com. Tou can also

112/3/4/5|6 6/5/4|3 |2 1 call (509) 328-RIDE (7433) or TTY Relay
| | e | - 518| ---| 5:22| 5:28| 5:34| 5:45 8 | 61 711 for more information.
5:43 61 g‘g ggg ggg glg 18 * Please have exact fare ready. The

1 | 552 601 6:08| 6:12 —| 6:20 628 | 6:32| 6:38| 6:44] 7:00 7 | 23 iifzfif,:f"““ make change; nor can
—-| 6:44| 6:47| 6:53| 6:59 7:15| 10 ‘B ) isibl he dri

1 | 6:20| 6:29| 6:36 6:40| -—| 6:48  6:58 -~ 7:02| 7.08 7:14| 7:30| 7 | 23 € sure you are visible to the driver as
SRS NN B I R e 74| 7171 7:23| 7:20| 7:45 10 the bus approaches. Stand as close to

1 | 6:50] 6:59| 7:06| 7:10] | 7:18 7:28| | 7:32| 7:38| 7:44 8:00] 7 | 23 the sign or shelter as possible.
e I IR IR P —-| T:41| 7:44] T7:52| 7:58| 8:15] 10 * As you board, ask the driver for a

1 | 7:20] 7:29| 7:36| 7:40| --| 7:48 7:58 | 8:02| 8:08| 8:14| 8:30 7 | 23 2-hour pass (transfer) if you need one.
i e A A B I —-| 8:14 8:17) 8:23| 8:29 8:45 10 * If you don’t know which stop you need,
7:50| 7:59| 8:06| 8:10] ---| 8:18 828 - 832 8:38 8:44| 9:00 23 ;
820 8:20| 8:36) 8:40] -—| 8:48 858 | 9:02 9:08| 9:14] 9:30 23 zsn';t&‘;j:';’fvgf°frr:;'P'o\ths‘igY°‘L|"‘|‘rt‘;e
8:50| 8:59| 9:06) 9:10] | 9:18  9:28| | 9:32 9:38| 9:44/10:00 23 bond boll rord to o TR
9:20| 9:29| 9:36] 9:40] ---| 9:48 9:58| ----{10:02| 10:08|10:14{10:30 23 overhead bell cord to signal the driver

9:50( 9:59/10:06/10:10] ----|10:18 10:28] ----[10:32| 10:38| 10:44/ 11:00: to stop at the next bus stop.

10:20/10:29(10:36{10:40| ----{10:48 10:58) ---[11:02| 11:08| 11:14{11:30:

N N
wW W

10:50{10:59|11:06|11:10] -—{11:18  11:28 - 11:32| 11:38| 11:44(12:00 23 Make Sure We Stop for You
11:20[11:29| 11:36( 11:40| | 11:48 11:58|  ---{12:02| 12:08|12:14/12:30 23

11:5011:5912:06|12:10] ----[12:18 12:28) ----12:32| 12:38(12:44 1:00 23 Some tips to make sure you get noticed:
12:20(12:29(12:36(12:40| ----|12:48 12:58 - 1:02| 1:08| 1:14| 1:30 23 e Stand visibly at the stop as the bus
12:50[12:59| 1:06| 1:10| -~ 1:18 1:28] | 1:32| 1:38| 1:44) 2:00 23 approaches.

1:20| 1:29| 1:36| 1:40| -~ 1:48 1:58 - 2:02 2:08) 2:14 2:30 23 + Face the bus and nod your head “yes” or
1:50| 1:50| 2:06 2:10| ----| 2:18 2:28 - 2:32| 2:38| 2:44| 3:00 to the dri

2:20| 2:29| 2:36| 2:40| ----| 2:48 2:58 - 3:02| 3:08 3:14| 3:30 23 wave to the driver.

2:50| 2:59| 3:06| 3:10| - 3:18 3:28) - 3:32| 3:38 3:44) 4:00 23 * Hold up your pass.

03:05| 3:14| 3:21 3:25 3:31 « Step forward when the bus is 1/2 block

3:20| 3:29| 3:36| 3:40| ----| 3:48 3:58 - 4:02| 4:08 4:14] 4:30

- 23 away.

p3:35| 3:44| 3:51| 3:55| 4:01| == == mmmef 1 mmmn|ame]eme * Wear light colored clothing or use a
2gg 2?2 22? 2;g P 4:18 4:28 - 4:32 4:38 4:44| 5:00 23 flashlight or the light of a cellphone at
p4: : : : : = o s e A night to signal the driver.

4:20 4:29| 4:36 4:40| ---| 4:48 4:58 - 5:02 5:08| 5:14 5:30 23 . e i

p4.35 4.44 4.51 4.55 5.01 — - — — — — thyot‘;l reina She}!‘ter, Walk to the Stop as
4:50| 4:59| 5:06| 5:10| ---| 5:18 5:28| -~ 5:32| 5:38 5:44| 6:00 23 © bUS approaches.

p5:05| 5:14| 5:21| 5:25| 5:31| ----
5:20| 5:29| 5:36| 5:40/ ---| 5:48 6:00
p5:35| 5:44| 5:51| 5:55 6:01] ---
5:50| 5:59| 6:06 6:10 ----| 6:18 6:45

Bikes on Buses

N
w

- 6:04/ 6:10| 6:16 6:30

d 649 655 7:01| 7:15 Buses are equipped for the transport of

WOW®O©®O © ~N ~N N N N NNNANANNNNNNNNNN
N
[

[ QU G G QI (U QU G G (I (i Q. (i QI i QI Qi (I (i ' (i G i G (i (i i\ G Qi G G

6:20| 6:29| 6:36| 6:40| ----| 6:48 up to two bicycles on racks mounted on
7:20| 7:28| 7:35| 7:38| - T:44 7:47 - 7:50( 7:55| 8:01| 8:15 21 the front of the bus. If the rack is full, you
8:20| 8:28| 8:35| 8:38| ----| 8:44 8:27 - 8:58 8:55 19:31 18:15 21 must wait for the next bus. Brochures
9:20| 9:28| 9:35| 9:38| ----| 9:44 9:47 - 9:50] 9:55/10: 15 21 ; ;
10:20110:28110:35110:38  I10-44 10-47 2 on how to load your bike are available at

--110:50| 10:55/11:01|11:15

11-20/11-2811:35/11:38 11-44 T Customer Service at The Plaza. You can

2 e also view an instructional video at
45 Saturday 45 Saturday www.spokanetransit.com.

6:47] | 6:50 6:55] 7:01] 7:15] W
1 | 6:20| 6:28| 6:35 6:38| --| 6:44 7:471 | 7:50| 7:55| 8:01| 8:15] W : :
1| 720 7°28] 7'35| 738 | 744 847 | 850 855 9:01| 915 W Holiday Service
1 820 828 835 838 ==== 844 947 m——— 950 955 1001 1015 W H°||da)l service (Same as Sunday) operates
1 | 9:20| 9:28| 9:35 9:38| --| 9:44 10:47| ---{10:50| 10:5511:01|11:15 W the following holidays:
1 110:20[10:28/10:35(10:38| --{10:44 11:47 - 11:50| 11:55/12:01{12:15| W . New Year's D :
1 |11:20/11:2811:35(11:38| ---{11:44  12:47| ----/12:50 12:55/ 1:01| 1:15] W ew Tears Liay
1 |12:20[12:28(12:35(12:38| ---{12:44 1:47| - 1:50| 1:55/ 2:01| 2:15| W * Presidents’ Day
1 | 1:20( 1:28| 1:35 1:38| ---| 1:44 2:47| - 2:50| 2:55 3:01| 3:15| W * Memorial Day
1 | 2:20| 2:28| 2:35 2:38| ----| 2:44 3:47) --| 3:50 3:55 4:01| 4:15 W * Independence Day
1 | 3:20| 3:28| 3:35 3:38| ---| 3:44 4:47| | 4:50 4:55 5:01| 5:15| W « Labor Day
1 4:20 4:28 4:35 4:38 m—— 4:44 5:47 ) 5:50 5:55 6:01 6:15 W ° Thanksg|v|ng Da)/
1 | 5:20( 5:28| 5:35 5:38| ---| 5:44 6:47| - 6:50| 6:55/ 7:01| 7:15| W « Christmas Day
1 | 6:20| 6:28| 6:35 6:38| ---| 6:44 7:47| | 7:50| 7:55| 8:01| 8:15| W
1 | 7:20| 7:28| 7:35 7:38| | T:44 8:47| ----| 8:50| 8:55/ 9:01| 9:15 W
1 8:20| 8:28| 8:35| 8:38| ----| 8:44 9:47| ---=| 9:50( 9:55|10:01|10:15] W
1 | 9:20( 9:28| 9:35| 9:38] - 9:44  10:47| ---{10:50 10:55/11:01|11:15| 6 | 64
1 [10:20(10:28/10:35( 10:38| ----{10:44
1 [11:20(11:28/11:35| 11:38]  ----/11:44

45 Sunday/Holiday 45 Sunday/Holiday

7:471 | 7:50] 7:55 8:01 8:15] W
1 | 8:20| 8:28| 8:35 8:38| --| 8:44 8:47] | 8:50| 8:55 9:01| 9:15] W
1 | 9:20 9:28| 9:35| 9:38| -—| 9:44 9:47| | 9:50| 9:55/10:01/10:15 W
1 110:2010:28/10:35/10:38|  ----|10:44 10:47|  ---{10:50| 10:5511:01|11:15 W
1 {11:20{11:28]11:35{11:38| [ 11:44 11:47| - 11:50| 11:55/12:01{12:15] W
1 [12:20112:2812:35(12:38| ---{12:44  12:47| ---{12:50| 12:55 1:01| 1:15] W
1 | 1:20( 1:28| 1:35 1:38] ---| 1:44 1:47| - 1:50| 1:55/ 2:01| 2:15| W
1 | 2:20| 2:28| 2:35 2:38| | 2:44 2:47| | 2:50| 2:55 3:01| 3:15| W
1 | 3:20( 3:28| 3:35 3:38] ---| 3:44 3:47| - 3:50| 3:55/ 4:01| 4:15| W
1 | 4:20( 4:28| 4:35 4:38] ---| 4:44 4:47| | 4:50| 4:55| 5:01| 5:15| W
1 | 5:20| 5:28| 5:35| 5:38| - 5:44 5:47| --{ 5:50 5:55 6:01 6:15 W
1 | 6:20( 6:28| 6:35 6:38 ---| 6:44 6:47| - 6:50| 6:55/ 7:01| 7:15| W
1 | 7:20| 7:28| 7:35 7:38 --| T:44

p - These trips travel to 57th & Perry rather than 55th & Freya
WV - Bus alights passengers on Wall St just east of the Plaza

Bold times indicate P.M.

Timepoints listed are estimates based on normal conditions. Please be at
your stop approximately 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to depart.



